

September 29, 2020

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

Easton Cable / Easton Utilities Commission TBOOK@EUCMAIL.COM

Re: Election of Retransmission Consent (WUSA, Washington DC)

To Whom it May Concern:

WUSA-TV, Inc., licensee of WUSA, Washington DC (Facility ID 65593) (the "Station"), located in the Washington DC Designated Market Area, hereby gives notice that Licensee elects retransmission consent status for the Station for the 2021-2023 election cycle, pursuant to Section 325(b)(3)(B) of the Communications Act and Section 76.64(h) of the FCC's rules. This election, which maintains Station's retransmission consent election for the current election cycle, applies to all cable systems and other multichannel video programming distribution systems that you or your affiliated entities own, operate, or manage. Accordingly, pursuant to Section 325(b)(1)(A) of the Communications Act and Section 76.64(a) of the FCC's rules, the Station's broadcast signals may not be carried on any cable or other distribution systems that you own, operate, or manage without Licensee's express written consent pursuant to a retransmission consent agreement.

WUSA-TV, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of TEGNA Inc. TEGNA's contact person for retransmission consent matters is Chris Gilpatric, VP of Distribution. Should you have any other questions on this matter, please contact Chris at (703) 873-6719, or by e-mail at retransmission@tegna.com.

Sincerely,

Mula 1 Bah



September 29, 2020

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

Hardy Telecommunications, Inc. BKIMBLE@EMP.HARDYNET.COM

Re: Election of Retransmission Consent (WUSA, Washington DC)

To Whom it May Concern:

WUSA-TV, Inc., licensee of WUSA, Washington DC (Facility ID 65593) (the "Station"), located in the Washington DC Designated Market Area, hereby gives notice that Licensee elects retransmission consent status for the Station for the 2021-2023 election cycle, pursuant to Section 325(b)(3)(B) of the Communications Act and Section 76.64(h) of the FCC's rules. This election, which maintains Station's retransmission consent election for the current election cycle, applies to all cable systems and other multichannel video programming distribution systems that you or your affiliated entities own, operate, or manage. Accordingly, pursuant to Section 325(b)(1)(A) of the Communications Act and Section 76.64(a) of the FCC's rules, the Station's broadcast signals may not be carried on any cable or other distribution systems that you own, operate, or manage without Licensee's express written consent pursuant to a retransmission consent agreement.

WUSA-TV, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of TEGNA Inc. TEGNA's contact person for retransmission consent matters is Chris Gilpatric, VP of Distribution. Should you have any other questions on this matter, please contact Chris at (703) 873-6719, or by e-mail at retransmission@tegna.com.

Sincerely,

Mula 1 Bah



September 29, 2020

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

Shenandoah Cable Television, LLC CHRIS.KYLE@EMP.SHENTEL.COM

Re: Election of Retransmission Consent (WUSA, Washington DC)

To Whom it May Concern:

WUSA-TV, Inc., licensee of WUSA, Washington DC (Facility ID 65593) (the "Station"), located in the Washington DC Designated Market Area, hereby gives notice that Licensee elects retransmission consent status for the Station for the 2021-2023 election cycle, pursuant to Section 325(b)(3)(B) of the Communications Act and Section 76.64(h) of the FCC's rules. This election, which maintains Station's retransmission consent election for the current election cycle, applies to all cable systems and other multichannel video programming distribution systems that you or your affiliated entities own, operate, or manage. Accordingly, pursuant to Section 325(b)(1)(A) of the Communications Act and Section 76.64(a) of the FCC's rules, the Station's broadcast signals may not be carried on any cable or other distribution systems that you own, operate, or manage without Licensee's express written consent pursuant to a retransmission consent agreement.

WUSA-TV, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of TEGNA Inc. TEGNA's contact person for retransmission consent matters is Chris Gilpatric, VP of Distribution. Should you have any other questions on this matter, please contact Chris at (703) 873-6719, or by e-mail at retransmission@tegna.com.

Sincerely,

Mula 1 Bah



September 29, 2020

BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

T-Mobile USA, Inc. dba Tvision fccregulatorycompliancecontact@t-mobile.com shannon.reilly@t-mobile.com

Re: Election of Retransmission Consent (WUSA, Washington DC)

To Whom it May Concern:

WUSA-TV, Inc., licensee of WUSA, Washington DC (Facility ID 65593) (the "Station"), located in the Washington DC Designated Market Area, hereby gives notice that Licensee elects retransmission consent status for the Station for the 2021-2023 election cycle, pursuant to Section 325(b)(3)(B) of the Communications Act and Section 76.64(h) of the FCC's rules. This election, which maintains Station's retransmission consent election for the current election cycle, applies to all cable systems and other multichannel video programming distribution systems that you or your affiliated entities own, operate, or manage. Accordingly, pursuant to Section 325(b)(1)(A) of the Communications Act and Section 76.64(a) of the FCC's rules, the Station's broadcast signals may not be carried on any cable or other distribution systems that you own, operate, or manage without Licensee's express written consent pursuant to a retransmission consent agreement.

WUSA-TV, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of TEGNA Inc. TEGNA's contact person for retransmission consent matters is Chris Gilpatric, VP of Distribution. Should you have any other questions on this matter, please contact Chris at (703) 873-6719, or by e-mail at retransmission@tegna.com.

Sincerely,

Mula 1 Bah